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2013 Long Beach Invitational
Official Results (Saturday, Apr 13)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 6a: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM

1st 3 Casitas Rowing A (M. Klintare) 05:19.66 05:19.66 00:05:19.66
2nd 4 Marin Rowing Association A (R. Mahuiki) 05:32.01 3.9% 00:12.35 05:32.01 00:05:19.66 00:00:12.35
3rd 2  Xavier Prep Crew A (A. Knauer) 05:44.63 7.8% 00:12.62 05:44.63 00:05:19.66 00:00:24.97
4th 5 Waterford (C. Bradley) 05:49.59 9.4% 00:04.96 05:49.59 00:05:19.66 00:00:29.93
1 Baja California State B Scratch
6 Los Gatos C (E. Alexander) Scratch

Race 6b: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:08 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (E. Kural) 05:16.40 05:16.40 00:05:16.40
2nd 3 Oakland Strokes A (L. Clute) 05:30.24 4.4% 00:13.84 05:30.24 00:05:16.40 00:00:13.84
3rd 5  Xavier Prep Crew B (G. Ganz) 05:51.40 11.1% 00:21.16  05:51.40 00:05:16.40 00:00:35.00
4th 1 Casitas Rowing B (B. Greenslit) 05:51.81 11.2% 00:00.41 05:51.81 00:05:16.40 00:00:35.41
2 Los Gatos B (K. Stahl) Scratch
6 Baja California State C Scratch

Race 6¢: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 08:16 AM

1st 1 Marin Rowing Association B (V. Park) 05:26.20 05:26.20 00:05:26.20

2nd 4 OKC Riversport A (S. Theige) 05:34.01 2.4% 00:07.81 05:34.01 00:05:26.20 00:00:07.81
3rd 2 ZLAC Rowing Club 05:35.64 2.9% 00:01.63 05:35.64 00:05:26.20  00:00:09.44
4th 5 San Diego Rowing Club (M. Milford) 05:38.67 3.8% 00:03.03 05:38.67 00:05:26.20 00:00:12.47
5th 6 Oakland Strokes B (E. Xu) 05:51.22 7.7% 00:12.55 05:51.22 00:05:26.20  00:00:25.02
6th 3 Palo Alto A (A. Ozawa Burns) 05:58.83 10.0% 00:07.61 05:58.83 00:05:26.20 00:00:32.63

Race 6d: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 4 @ 08:24 AM

1st 2  Baja California State A 05:08.20 05:08.20 00:05:08.20

2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (K. Blann) 05:12.36 1.3% 00:04.16 05:12.36 00:05:08.20 00:00:04.16
3rd 5 Los Gatos A (l. LaBianca) 05:32.55 7.9% 00:20.19  05:32.55 00:05:08.20 00:00:24.35
4th 6 Long Beach Junior B (D. Bussa) 05:36.67 9.2% 00:04.12 05:36.67 00:05:08.20 00:00:28.47
5th 1 OKC Riversport B (K. Potter) 05:42.98 11.3% 00:06.31 05:42.98 00:05:08.20 00:00:34.78
6th 3 Stockton (L. Nakaue) 06:17.57 22.5% 00:34.59 06:17.57 00:05:08.20 00:01:09.37
7th 7 Palo Alto B (n. iyer) 06:44.73 31.3% 00:27.16 06:44.73 00:05:08.20 00:01:36.53

Race 1a: Mens Freshman 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:32 AM

1st 1 Los Gatos (J. Lloyd) 04:27.84 04:27.84 00:04:27.84

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior A (B. Bozzani) 04:31.34 1.3% 00:03.50 04:31.34 00:04:27.84 00:00:03.50
3rd 6  Marin Rowing Association B (M. Johnson) 04:33.31 2.0% 00:01.97 04:33.31 00:04:27.84 00:00:05.47
3rd 3 Casitas Rowing (J. Beguelin) 04:34.75 2.6% 00:01.44 04:34.75 00:04:27.84 00:00:06.91
5th 5 Marina Aquatic Center (K. choe) 04:44.77 6.3% 00:10.02 04:44.77 00:04:27.84 00:00:16.93
6th 2 Brophy (J. Fanger) 04:47.28 7.3% 00:02.51 04:47.28 00:04:27.84 00:00:19.44

Race 1b: Mens Freshman 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:40 AM

1st 5  Marin Rowing Association A (M. Press) 04:26.90 04:26.90 00:04:26.90

2nd 3 Newport (C. Kelley) 04:29.56 1.0% 00:02.66 04:29.56 00:04:26.90 00:00:02.66
3rd 4 Oakland Strokes (B. Purtill) 04:31.75 1.8% 00:02.19 04:31.75 00:04:26.90 00:00:04.85
4th 2  San Diego Rowing Club (W. Burnett) 04:44.71 6.7% 00:12.96  04:44.71 00:04:26.90 00:00:17.81
5th 6 Long Beach Junior B (J. Ruhl) 04:54.38 10.3% 00:09.67 04:54.38 00:04:26.90 00:00:27.48

Race 2a: Womens Freshman 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:48 AM

1st 5  Marin Rowing Association (S. Lance) 04:52.20 04:52.20 00:04:52.20

2nd 3 Newport A (K. Hunter) 05:00.48 2.8% 00:08.28 05:00.48 00:04:52.20 00:00:08.28
3rd 2 Oakland Strokes B (A. Gerrity) 05:01.79 3.3% 00:01.31  05:01.79 00:04:52.20 00:00:09.59
4th 4 ZLAC Rowing Club (A. Wheeler) 05:16.98 8.5% 00:15.19 05:16.98 00:04:52.20 00:00:24.78

Race 2b: Womens Freshman 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:56 AM

1st 5 Oakland Strokes A (T. McCoy) 04:57.20 04:57.20 00:04:57.20

2nd 2 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Rassouli) 05:07.45 3.4% 00:10.25 05:07.45 00:04:57.20 00:00:10.25
3rd 6 Newport B (N. Franchini) 05:13.61 5.5% 00:06.16  05:13.61 00:04:57.20 00:00:16.41
4th 4 Long Beach Junior (A. Goeser) 05:16.20 6.4% 00:02.59 05:16.20 00:04:57.20 00:00:19.00
5th 3 Xavier Prep Crew (G. Ganz) 05:26.70 9.9% 00:10.50 05:26.70 00:04:57.20 00:00:29.50

Race 18a: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 09:04 AM
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1st 3 Long Beach Junior A (N. LaBarba) 04:54.90 04:54.90 00:04:54.90

2nd 6 California Yacht B (A. Brown) 04:59.12 1.4% 00:04.22 04:59.12 00:04:54.90 00:00:04.22

3rd 5 Palo Alto A (W. Low) 05:08.18 4.5% 00:09.06 05:08.18 00:04:54.90 00:00:13.28

4th 4 Casitas Rowing (J. Byrne) 05:15.08 6.8% 00:06.90 05:15.08 00:04:54.90 00:00:20.18

5th 1 San Diego Rowing Club B (A. Cowan) 05:26.47 10.7% 00:11.39  05:26.47 00:04:54.90 00:00:31.57

6th 2 Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh A (J. Holevar) 05:34.37 13.4% 00:07.90 05:34.37 00:04:54.90 00:00:39.47
Race 18b: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM

1st 2 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (C. Harris) 04:49.40 04:49.40 00:04:49.40

2nd 5 Brophy (B. Bloebaum) 04:51.94 0.9% 00:02.54 04:51.94 00:04:49.40 00:00:02.54

3rd 6 Long Beach Junior B (E. Schmitz) 04:52.33 1.0% 00:00.39 04:52.33 00:04:49.40 00:00:02.93

4th 3 Stockton A (T. Nakaue) 05:03.37 4.8% 00:11.04 05:03.37 00:04:49.40 00:00:13.97

5th 4 Marina Aquatic Center A (J. Poulter) 05:35.29 15.9% 00:31.92  05:35.29 00:04:49.40 00:00:45.89

6th 1 Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh B (K. Bermoy) 06:00.92 24.7% 00:25.63 06:00.92 00:04:49.40 00:01:11.52
Race 18c: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 3 @ 09:20 AM

1st 5  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (T. Day) 04:51.20 04:51.20 00:04:51.20

2nd 3  California Yacht A (A. Bliss) 05:00.01  3.0% 00:08.81 05:00.01 00:04:51.20  00:00:08.81

3rd 2 San Diego Rowing Club A (P. Feuge) 05:06.45 5.2% 00:06.44 05:06.45 00:04:51.20 00:00:15.25

4th 4 Artemis (J. Morgan) 05:19.39 9.7% 00:12.94  05:19.39 00:04:51.20 00:00:28.19

5th 1 Palo Alto B (T. McCarthy) 05:19.74 9.8% 00:00.35 05:19.74 00:04:51.20  00:00:28.54

6th 6 Marina Aquatic Center B (T. Gietzen) 05:33.60 14.6% 00:13.86 05:33.60 00:04:51.20 00:00:42.40

7th 7  Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh C (O. Marman) 07:56.48 63.6% 02:22.88 07:56.48 00:04:51.20 00:03:05.28
Race 3a: Womens JV 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:28 AM

1st 4 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Shannon) 05:27.60 05:27.60 00:05:27.60

2nd 2 Oakland Strokes B (O. Ryan) 05:30.48 0.9% 00:02.88 05:30.48 00:05:27.60 00:00:02.88

3rd 5 Waterford A (J. Hudson) 05:31.85 1.3% 00:01.37 05:31.85 00:05:27.60 00:00:04.25

4th 3 Long Beach Junior (G. Luebben) 05:32.19 1.4% 00:00.34 05:32.19 00:05:27.60 00:00:04.59

5th 6 Xavier Prep Crew B (C. Russell) 05:49.07 6.6% 00:16.88 05:49.07 00:05:27.60 00:00:21.47
Race 3b: Womens JV 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:36 AM

1st 4 Oakland Strokes A (A. Lucas) 05:32.10 05:32.10 00:05:32.10

2nd 5 Xavier Prep Crew A (C. Arnold) 05:37.26 1.6% 00:05.16  05:37.26 00:05:32.10  00:00:05.16

3rd 6 ZLAC Rowing Club (C. Remley) 05:48.22 4.9% 00:10.96 05:48.22 00:05:32.10  00:00:16.12

4th 2 Waterford B (N. Stangl) 05:49.14 5.1% 00:00.92 05:49.14 00:05:32.10  00:00:17.04

5th 3  Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh (A. Harris) 06:36.36 19.3% 00:47.22 06:36.36 00:05:32.10  00:01:04.26
Race 4a: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:06 AM

1st 3 Marin Rowing Association (A. Zaleski) 04:50.20 04:50.20 00:04:50.20

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior (E. Placeholder9) 04:52.98 1.0% 00:02.78 04:52.98 00:04:50.20 00:00:02.78

3rd 6 Marina Aquatic Center A (S. Emerson) 05:01.95 4.0% 00:08.97 05:01.95 00:04:50.20 00:00:11.75

4th 5 Oakland Strokes B (M. Boxer) 05:05.30 5.2% 00:03.35 05:05.30 00:04:50.20 00:00:15.10

5th 2 Los Gatos B (l. LaBianca) 05:20.45 10.4% 00:15.15 05:20.45 00:04:50.20  00:00:30.25
Race 4b: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:14 AM

1st 4 Los Gatos A (J. LaBruna) 04:51.30 04:51.30 00:04:51.30

2nd 2 Oakland Strokes A (O. Ryan) 05:02.71 3.9% 00:11.41  05:02.71 00:04:51.30 00:00:11.41

3rd 6 Newport (E. Placeholder9) 05:09.50 6.2% 00:06.79  05:09.50 00:04:51.30 00:00:18.20

4th 3 Marina Aquatic Center B (S. Druilhet) 05:13.45 7.6% 00:03.95 05:13.45 00:04:51.30 00:00:22.15

5 Los Gatos C (K. Stahl) Scratch

Race 1: Mens Freshman 8+ Final @ 10:38 AM

1st 4 Marin Rowing Association A (M. Press) 04:23.00 04:23.00 00:04:23.00

2nd 6 Oakland Strokes (B. Purtill) 04:27.59 1.7% 00:04.59 04:27.59 00:04:23.00 00:00:04.59

3rd 3 Los Gatos (J. Lloyd) 04:27.96 1.9% 00:00.37 04:27.96 00:04:23.00 00:00:04.96

4th 5 Long Beach Junior A (B. Bozzani) 04:31.66 3.3% 00:03.70  04:31.66 00:04:23.00 00:00:08.66

5th 7  Casitas Rowing (J. Beguelin) 04:34.32 4.3% 00:02.66 04:34.32 00:04:23.00 00:00:11.32

6th 2 Newport (C. Kelley) 04:36.66 5.2% 00:02.34 04:36.66 00:04:23.00 00:00:13.66

7th 1 Marin Rowing Association B (M. Johnson) 04:39.09 6.1% 00:02.43 04:39.09 00:04:23.00 00:00:16.09
Race 2: Womens Freshman 8+ Final @ 10:46 AM

1st 4 Oakland Strokes A (T. McCoy) 04:51.90 04:51.90 00:04:51.90

2nd 3 Marin Rowing Association (S. Lance) 04:53.99 0.7% 00:02.09 04:53.99 00:04:51.90 00:00:02.09

3rd 5 Newport A (K. Hunter) 05:05.52 4.7% 00:11.583  05:05.52 00:04:51.90 00:00:13.62

4th 1 Oakland Strokes B (A. Gerrity) 05:09.62 6.1% 00:04.10  05:09.62 00:04:51.90 00:00:17.72

5th 2 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Rassouli) 05:11.05 6.6% 00:01.43 05:11.05 00:04:51.90 00:00:19.15

6th 6 Newport B (N. Franchini) 05:19.90 9.6% 00:08.85 05:19.90 00:04:51.90 00:00:28.00
Race 14a: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:54 AM

1st 6 Long Beach Junior B (G. Luebben) 05:14.16 05:14.16 00:05:14.16
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2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (M. JOHANNESSEN) 05:20.12 1.9% 00:05.96 05:20.12 00:05:14.16  00:00:05.96

3rd 5 Oakland Strokes A (K. Nguyen) 05:33.06 6.0% 00:12.94 05:33.06 00:05:14.16  00:00:18.90

4th 2 Xavier Prep Crew (R. Isla) 05:37.82 7.5% 00:04.76  05:37.82 00:05:14.16  00:00:23.66

5th 3  Stockton (G. Chien) 05:57.09 13.7% 00:19.27 05:57.09 00:05:14.16  00:00:42.93
Race 14b: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:02 AM

1st 3  Long Beach Junior A (H. Levy) 05:11.20 05:11.20 00:05:11.20

2nd 5 Newport (D. Klein) 05:20.32 2.9% 00:09.12 05:20.32 00:05:11.20  00:00:09.12

3rd 4 Artemis (M. Robles-Wong) 05:35.98 8.0% 00:15.66 05:35.98 00:05:11.20  00:00:24.78

4th 2 Oakland Strokes B (G. Benson) 05:44.39 10.7% 00:08.41 05:44.39 00:05:11.20 00:00:33.19
Race 3: Womens JV 4+ Final @ 11:10 AM

1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Shannon) 05:17.77 05:17.77 00:05:17.77

2nd 2 Xavier Prep Crew A (C. Arnold) 05:27.62 3.1% 00:09.85 05:27.62 00:05:17.77 00:00:09.85

3rd 1 Waterford A (J. Hudson) 05:32.05 4.5% 00:04.43 05:32.05 00:05:17.77 00:00:14.28

4th 5 Oakland Strokes B (O. Ryan) 05:33.02 4.8% 00:00.97 05:33.02 00:05:17.77 00:00:15.25

5th 4 Oakland Strokes A (A. Lucas) 05:34.52 5.3% 00:01.50 05:34.52 00:05:17.77 00:00:16.75

6th 6 ZLAC Rowing Club (C. Remley) 05:47.99 9.5% 00:13.47 05:47.99 00:05:17.77  00:00:30.22
Race 7a: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:34 AM

1st 4 San Diego Rowing Club A (N. Jacoby) 04:45.70 04:45.70 00:04:45.70

2nd 3 Marin Rowing Association A (A. Willner) 04:47.04 0.5% 00:01.34 04:47.04 00:04:45.70 00:00:01.34

3rd 5 Newport B (J. Khorashadi) 04:52.11 2.2% 00:05.07 04:52.11 00:04:45.70 00:00:06.41

4th 2 Casitas Rowing A (T. FARRELL) 04:54.20 3.0% 00:02.09 04:54.20 00:04:45.70  00:00:08.50

5th 1 Los Gatos B (s. scotti) 04:54.30 3.0% 00:00.10  04:54.30 00:04:45.70 00:00:08.60

6th 6 OKC Riversport B (H. Park) 05:07.91 7.8% 00:13.61 05:07.91 00:04:45.70  00:00:22.21
Race 7b: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:42 AM

1st 3 Newport A (L. Morton) 04:44.10 04:44.10 00:04:44.10

2nd 2  Oakland Strokes (W. Brown) 04:51.92 2.8% 00:07.82 04:51.92 00:04:44.10 00:00:07.82

3rd 4 OKC Riversport A (S. Coronel) 04:56.73 4.4% 00:04.81 04:56.73 00:04:44.10 00:00:12.63

4th 1 San Diego Rowing Club B (E. Cunningham) 05:00.20 5.7% 00:03.47  05:00.20 00:04:44.10 00:00:16.10

5th 6 Marina Aquatic Center B (E. McGregor-Seaman) 05:12.78 10.1% 00:12.58 05:12.78 00:04:44.10 00:00:28.68

6th 7 Casitas Rowing B (A. Italo) 05:18.72 12.2% 00:05.94 05:18.72 00:04:44.10  00:00:34.62

7th 5 Palo Alto (s. flatley) 05:43.16 20.8% 00:24.44 05:43.16 00:04:44.10 00:00:59.06
Race 7c: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:50 AM

1st 6  Marin Rowing Association B (D. Hosseinyoun) 04:50.20 04:50.20 00:04:50.20

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior (M. Griley) 04:51.89 0.6% 00:01.69 04:51.89 00:04:50.20 00:00:01.69

3rd 3 Los Gatos A (B. Sullivan) 04:52.24 0.7% 00:00.35 04:52.24 00:04:50.20 00:00:02.04

4th 1 Marina Aquatic Center A (S. Reed) 05:07.20 5.9% 00:14.96 05:07.20 00:04:50.20 00:00:17.00

5th 4 Brophy (J. Fanger) 05:24.61 11.9% 00:17.41 05:24.61 00:04:50.20 00:00:34.41

6th 2  Stockton (R. Bingham) 05:37.48 16.3% 00:12.87 05:37.48 00:04:50.20 00:00:47.28
Race 8a: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 11:58 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior (E. Harris) 04:42.50 04:42.50 00:04:42.50

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Shannon) 04:46.10 1.3% 00:03.60 04:46.10 00:04:42.50 00:00:03.60

3rd 1 Newport (L. Ortiz) 04:58.78 5.8% 00:12.68 04:58.78 00:04:42.50 00:00:16.28

4th 2 Oakland Strokes (O. Klinkenberg) 05:06.32 8.4% 00:07.54 05:06.32 00:04:42.50 00:00:23.82

5th 5 Xavier Prep Crew (E. Bebbington) 05:24.90 15.0% 00:18.58  05:24.90 00:04:42.50 00:00:42.40
Race 11a: Womens Novice 1x Heat 1 @ 12:46 PM

1st 1 San Diego Rowing Club (A. Tatro) 05:59.60 05:59.60 00:05:59.60

2nd 4  California Yacht (N. Schindler) 06:31.29 8.8% 00:31.69 06:31.29 00:05:59.60 00:00:31.69

3rd 5 Long Beach Junior A (S. Siemens) 06:38.00 10.7% 00:06.71  06:38.00 00:05:59.60 00:00:38.40

4th 6 Palo Alto B (M. Luff) 06:59.63 16.7% 00:21.63 06:59.63 00:05:59.60 00:01:00.03

5th 3  Stockton A (G. Sani) 07:38.97 27.6% 00:39.34 07:38.97 00:05:59.60 00:01:39.37

6th 2  Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh (R. Kruse) 07:52.85 31.5% 00:13.88 07:52.85 00:05:59.60 00:01:53.25
Race 11b: Womens Novice 1x Heat 2 @ 12:54 PM

1st 5 Casitas Rowing (M. Klintare) 06:07.35 06:07.35 00:06:05.20 00:00:02.15

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior B (R. Hayden) 06:40.64 9.1% 00:33.29 06:40.64 00:06:05.20 00:00:35.44

3rd 2 Palo Alto A (A. Ozawa Burns) 06:46.27 10.6% 00:05.63 06:46.27 00:06:05.20 00:00:41.07

4th 3  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. (P. Newton) 07:03.25 15.2% 00:16.98 07:03.25 00:06:05.20 00:00:58.05

5th 6 Stockton B (S. Low) 07:04.26 15.5% 00:01.01 07:04.26 00:06:05.20  00:00:59.06

4 Baja California State (S. Quintero Rios) Disqualified

Race 13a: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:02 PM

1st 5 Baja California State (A. Lopez) 04:45.10 04:45.10 00:04:45.10

2nd 4 Oakland Strokes (B. Wharton) 04:50.75 2.0% 00:05.65 04:50.75 00:04:45.10 00:00:05.65

3rd 6 Long Beach Junior B (E. Jensen) 04:54.29 3.2% 00:03.54 04:54.29 00:04:45.10 00:00:09.19
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4th 3  San Diego Rowing Club (M. Wayne) 04:57.98 4.5% 00:03.69 04:57.98 00:04:45.10  00:00:12.88
5th 1 Brophy B (B. Lotto-Newquist) 05:23.54 13.5% 00:25.56 05:23.54 00:04:45.10 00:00:38.44
6th 2 Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh A (E. Schulze) 05:29.73 15.7% 00:06.19  05:29.73 00:04:45.10  00:00:44.63
Race 13b: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:10 PM
1st 5 Long Beach Junior A (E. Schmitz) 04:48.50 04:48.50 00:04:48.50
2nd 3 Casitas Rowing (S. Solano) 04:52.04 1.2% 00:03.54 04:52.04 00:04:48.50 00:00:03.54
3rd 4 CCHS Crew (T. Stark) 05:12.41 8.3% 00:20.37 05:12.41 00:04:48.50 00:00:23.91
1 Newport B (B. Sparks) Scratch
2 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Meily) Scratch
Race 13c: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 01:18 PM
1st 4 Los Gatos (D. Kennedy) 04:49.50 04:49.50 00:04:49.50
2nd 5 Newport A (M. Clemens) 04:50.21 0.2% 00:00.71  04:50.21 00:04:49.50 00:00:00.71
3rd 2 Brophy A (B. Bloebaum) 04:58.94 3.3% 00:08.73 04:58.94 00:04:49.50 00:00:09.44
4th 3  Artemis (J. Morgan) 05:13.34 82% 00:14.40 05:13.34 00:04:49.50 00:00:23.84
5th 1 Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh B (J. Sahagun) 06:12.38 28.6% 00:59.04 06:12.38 00:04:49.50 00:01:22.88
Race 4: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:26 PM
1st 4  Los Gatos A (J. LaBruna) 04:49.00 04:49.00 00:04:49.00
2nd 5 Long Beach Junior (E. Placeholder9) 04:50.22 0.4% 00:01.22 04:50.22 00:04:49.00 00:00:01.22
3rd 3 Marin Rowing Association (A. Zaleski) 04:53.69 1.6% 00:03.47 04:53.69 00:04:49.00 00:00:04.69
4th 2 Oakland Strokes A (O. Ryan) 05:07.03 6.2% 00:13.34  05:07.03 00:04:49.00 00:00:18.03
5th 1 Marina Aquatic Center A (S. Emerson) 05:18.97 10.4% 00:11.94 05:18.97 00:04:49.00 00:00:29.97
6th 6 Newport (E. Placeholder9) 05:22.19 11.5% 00:03.22 05:22.19 00:04:49.00 00:00:33.19
Race 5a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:58 PM
1st 4 Oakland Strokes A (A. Marcu) 04:19.80 04:19.80 00:04:19.80
2nd 6 Long Beach Junior A (C. Thompson) 04:21.71  0.7% 00:01.91  04:21.71 00:04:19.80 00:00:01.91
3rd 5 Los Gatos A (A. Field) 04:27.48 3.0% 00:05.77 04:27.48 00:04:19.80 00:00:07.68
4th 2 Oakland Strokes B (W. Brown) 04:30.87 4.3% 00:03.39 04:30.87 00:04:19.80 00:00:11.07
5th 1 Long Beach Junior B (N. Seawright) 04:41.12 8.2% 00:10.25 04:41.12 00:04:19.80 00:00:21.32
6th 7 Los Gatos B (B. Sullivan) 04:42.83 8.9% 00:01.71  04:42.83 00:04:19.80 00:00:23.03
3 Newport (J. Khorashadi) Scratch
Race 6: Womens Novice 4+ Final @ 02:06 PM
1st 5 Marina Aquatic Center (K. Blann) 05:20.42 05:20.42 00:05:20.42
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior A (E. Kural) 05:28.04 2.4% 00:07.62 05:28.04 00:05:20.42 00:00:07.62
3rd 1 Casitas Rowing A (M. Klintare) 05:30.64 3.2% 00:02.60 05:30.64 00:05:20.42 00:00:10.22
4th 3 Marin Rowing Association B (V. Park) 05:32.57 3.8% 00:01.93 05:32.57 00:05:20.42 00:00:12.15
5th 6 Oakland Strokes A (L. Clute) 05:34.18 4.3% 00:01.61 05:34.18 00:05:20.42 00:00:13.76
6th 7  Marin Rowing Association A (R. Mahuiki) 05:53.16 10.2% 00:18.98 05:53.16 00:05:20.42 00:00:32.74
4  Baja California State A Disqualified
Race 7: Mens Novice 4+ Final @ 02:14 PM
1st 1 Marin Rowing Association A (A. Willner) 04:41.19 04:41.19 00:04:41.19
2nd 2 Newport A (L. Morton) 04:45.10 1.4% 00:03.91 04:45.10 00:04:41.19  00:00:03.91
3rd 3 Marin Rowing Association B (D. Hosseinyoun) 04:49.72 3.0% 00:04.62 04:49.72 00:04:41.19  00:00:08.53
4th 4 San Diego Rowing Club A (N. Jacoby) 04:50.91 3.5% 00:01.19  04:50.91 00:04:41.19  00:00:09.72
5th 5 Oakland Strokes (W. Brown) 04:58.25 6.1% 00:07.34 04:58.25 00:04:41.19  00:00:17.06
6th 6 Long Beach Junior (M. Griley) 05:02.90 7.7% 00:04.65 05:02.90 00:04:41.19  00:00:21.71
Race 9a: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 02:30 PM
1st 2 Los Gatos (D. Kennedy) 04:02.74 04:02.74 00:04:02.74
2nd 5 Long Beach Junior (N. Lee) 04:04.87 0.9% 00:02.13  04:04.87 00:04:02.74 00:00:02.13
3rd 6 Newport (B. Metzger) 04:05.79 1.3% 00:00.92 04:05.79 00:04:02.74 00:00:03.05
4th 4 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Ruddell) 04:14.52 4.9% 00:08.73 04:14.52 00:04:02.74  00:00:11.78
5th 3 Oakland Strokes A (A. Marcu) 04:24.33 8.9% 00:09.81 04:24.33 00:04:02.74 00:00:21.59
6th 1 Brophy (B. Lotto-Newquist) 04:38.12 14.6% 00:13.79  04:38.12 00:04:02.74  00:00:35.38
7  Oakland Strokes B (l. Hesner) Scratch
Race 10: Mens 8+ Final @ 02:38 PM
1st 6 Long Beach Junior (H. Van Andel) 04:04.80 04:04.80 00:04:04.80
2nd 3  Marina Aquatic Center (A. Meily) 04:10.08 2.2% 00:05.28 04:10.08 00:04:04.80 00:00:05.28
3rd 5 Baja California State (E. PACHECO) 04:11.70 2.8% 00:01.62 04:11.70 00:04:04.80 00:00:06.90
4th 4 Brophy (C. Garcia) 04:12.51  3.1% 00:00.81 04:12.51 00:04:04.80 00:00:07.71
5th 2 Oakland Strokes (I. Hesner) 04:29.70 10.2% 00:17.19  04:29.70 00:04:04.80 00:00:24.90
6th 1 San Diego Rowing Club (M. Wayne) 04:33.58 11.8% 00:03.88 04:33.58 00:04:04.80 00:00:28.78
Race 15a: Womens Freshman 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:46 PM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes B (A. Gerrity) 05:24.70 05:24.70 00:05:24.70
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2nd 5 Marin Rowing Association A (S. Lance) 05:27.95 1.0% 00:03.25 05:27.95 00:05:24.70  00:00:03.25

3rd 4 Los Gatos (R. Goldman) 05:42.79 5.6% 00:14.84 05:42.79 00:05:24.70  00:00:18.09

4th 3 Xavier Prep Crew (G. Ganz) 05:45.04 6.3% 00:02.25 05:45.04 00:05:24.70  00:00:20.34

5th 6 Long Beach Junior B (K. Coe) 06:01.73 11.4% 00:16.69 06:01.73 00:05:24.70 00:00:37.03
Race 15b: Womens Freshman 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:54 PM

1st 6  Marin Rowing Association B (M. Kepler) 05:33.22 05:33.22 00:05:33.22

2nd 5 Oakland Strokes A (T. McCoy) 05:33.97 0.2% 00:00.75  05:33.97 00:05:33.22 00:00:00.75

3rd 3 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Rassouli) 05:34.54 0.4% 00:00.57 05:34.54 00:05:33.22 00:00:01.32

4th 4 ZLAC Rowing Club (C. Remley) 05:43.50 3.1% 00:08.96 05:43.50 00:05:33.22 00:00:10.28

5th 2 Long Beach Junior A (K. Cason) 05:43.59 3.1% 00:00.09 05:43.59 00:05:33.22  00:00:10.37

6th 1 Waterford (C. Bradley) 05:49.72 5.0% 00:06.13 05:49.72 00:05:33.22 00:00:16.50
Race 11: Womens Novice 1x Final @ 03:02 PM

1st 3  San Diego Rowing Club (A. Tatro) 05:54.84 05:54.84 00:05:54.84

2nd 4  Casitas Rowing (M. Klintare) 06:06.00 3.1% 00:11.16  06:06.00 00:05:54.84 00:00:11.16

3rd 5 California Yacht (N. Schindler) 06:16.87 6.2% 00:10.87 06:16.87 00:05:54.84 00:00:22.03

4th 2 Long Beach Junior B (R. Hayden) 06:30.03 9.9% 00:13.16  06:30.03 00:05:54.84 00:00:35.19

5th 1 Long Beach Junior A (S. Siemens) 06:34.02 11.0% 00:03.99 06:34.02 00:05:54.84  00:00:39.18

6th 6 Palo Alto A (A. Ozawa Burns) 06:39.24 12.5% 00:05.22 06:39.24 00:05:54.84  00:00:44.40
Race 12: Womens 8+ Final @ 03:10 PM

1st 3  Marina Aquatic Center (M. Tanklage) 04:37.50 04:37.50 00:04:37.50

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior (K. Newmarker) 04:38.66 0.4% 00:01.16  04:38.66 00:04:37.50 00:00:01.16

3rd 2 Newport (K. Strohm) 04:47.37 3.6% 00:08.71  04:47.37 00:04:37.50 00:00:09.87

4th 1 ZLAC Rowing Club (E. Placeholder9) 04:59.57 8.0% 00:12.20 04:59.57 00:04:37.50 00:00:22.07

5th 5 Xavier Prep Crew (S. Elford) 04:59.78 8.0% 00:00.21 04:59.78 00:04:37.50 00:00:22.28
Race 16a: Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:18 PM

1st 5 Casitas Rowing A (J. Beguelin) 05:03.90 05:03.90 00:05:03.90

2nd 4 Marin Rowing Association (M. Press) 05:07.27 1.1% 00:03.37 05:07.27 00:05:03.90 00:00:03.37

3rd 2 Marina Aquatic Center (K. choe) 05:13.81 3.3% 00:06.54 05:13.81 00:05:03.90 00:00:09.91

4th 6 Long Beach Junior B (J. Ruhl) 05:15.99 4.0% 00:02.18 05:15.99 00:05:03.90 00:00:12.09

5th 3 Brophy (M. Darby) 05:27.09 7.6% 00:11.10  05:27.09 00:05:03.90 00:00:23.19
Race 16b: Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 2 @ 03:26 PM

1st 4 San Diego Rowing Club (G. Danninger) 05:00.18 05:00.18 00:05:00.18

2nd 5 Oakland Strokes (B. Purtill) 05:01.99 0.6% 00:01.81 05:01.99 00:05:00.18 00:00:01.81

3rd 6 Los Gatos (J. Lloyd) 05:05.55 1.8% 00:03.56 05:05.55 00:05:00.18  00:00:05.37

4th 2 Casitas Rowing B (T. Bindus) 05:06.06 2.0% 00:00.51 05:06.06 00:05:00.18  00:00:05.88

5th 3 Long Beach Junior A (B. Bozzani) 05:07.24 2.4% 00:01.18 05:07.24 00:05:00.18 00:00:07.06
Race 13: Mens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 03:50 PM

1st 4  Baja California State (A. Lopez) 04:36.46 04:36.46 00:04:36.46

2nd 2 Long Beach Junior A (E. Schmitz) 04:39.49 1.1% 00:03.03 04:39.49 00:04:36.46 00:00:03.03

3rd 3 Los Gatos (D. Kennedy) 04:40.92 1.6% 00:01.43 04:40.92 00:04:36.46 00:00:04.46

4th 5 Casitas Rowing (S. Solano) 04:41.83 1.9% 00:00.91  04:41.83 00:04:36.46 00:00:05.37

5th 6 Newport A (M. Clemens) 04:43.24 2.5% 00:01.41 04:43.24 00:04:36.46  00:00:06.78

6th 1 Oakland Strokes (B. Wharton) 04:57.81 7.7% 00:14.57 04:57.81 00:04:36.46 00:00:21.35
Race 14: Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 03:58 PM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (H. Levy) 05:07.60 05:07.60 00:05:07.60

2nd 5 Marina Aquatic Center (M. JOHANNESSEN) 05:13.60 2.0% 00:06.00 05:13.60 00:05:07.60 00:00:06.00

3rd 2 Newport (D. Klein) 05:14.07 2.1% 00:00.47 05:14.07 00:05:07.60 00:00:06.47

4th 3 Long Beach Junior B (G. Luebben) 05:21.35 4.5% 00:07.28 05:21.35 00:05:07.60 00:00:13.75

5th 1 Oakland Strokes A (K. Nguyen) 05:41.32 11.0% 00:19.97 05:41.32 00:05:07.60 00:00:33.72

6th 6 Artemis (M. Robles-Wong) 05:41.47 11.0% 00:00.15 05:41.47 00:05:07.60 00:00:33.87
Race 17a: Womens 1x Heat 1 @ 04:06 PM

1st 3  Long Beach Junior A (S. Toms) 05:48.40 05:48.40 00:05:48.40

2nd 4 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (R. Borden) 05:51.49 0.9% 00:03.09 05:51.49 00:05:48.40 00:00:03.09

3rd 1 San Diego Rowing Club B (J. Renly) 05:53.62 1.5% 00:02.13 05:53.62 00:05:48.40 00:00:05.22

4th 6 Palo Alto B (V. Blackwell) 06:13.21  7.1% 00:19.59  06:13.21 00:05:48.40 00:00:24.81

5th 7  Long Beach Junior C (N. Baumann) 06:32.50 12.7% 00:19.29 06:32.50 00:05:48.40 00:00:44.10

6th 2 Stockton (P. Toler) 06:34.69 13.3% 00:02.19  06:34.69 00:05:48.40 00:00:46.29

7th 5  Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh A (A. Nache) 06:42.24 15.5% 00:07.55 06:42.24 00:05:48.40 00:00:53.84
Race 17b: Womens 1x Heat 2 @ 04:14 PM

1st 3 Baja California State (I. Ledezma) 05:48.26 05:48.26 00:05:48.26

2nd 2 Xavier Prep Crew (K. Douds) 05:55.89 2.2% 00:07.63 05:55.89 00:05:48.26  00:00:07.63

3rd 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (A. Diazcadena) 06:05.76 5.0% 00:09.87 06:05.76 00:05:48.26  00:00:17.50
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4th 4 Palo Alto A (r. wood) 06:09.66 6.1% 00:03.90 06:09.66 00:05:48.26  00:00:21.40
5th 5 California Yacht (M. Osti) 06:30.61 12.2% 00:20.95 06:30.61 00:05:48.26  00:00:42.35
6th 7  Waterford B (B. Birch) 06:36.72 13.9% 00:06.11  06:36.72 00:05:48.26  00:00:48.46
7th 1 Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh B (A. Harris) 07:00.01 20.6% 00:23.29  07:00.01 00:05:48.26 00:01:11.75
Race 17c: Womens 1x Heat 3 @ 04:22 PM
1st 5 Marina Aquatic Center (E. Dubuis) 05:43.00 05:43.00 00:05:43.00
2nd 4 Newport (S. Clark) 05:46.78 1.1% 00:03.78 05:46.78 00:05:43.00 00:00:03.78
3rd 3  San Diego Rowing Club A (M. Gibson) 05:47.91 1.4% 00:01.13  05:47.91 00:05:43.00 00:00:04.91
4th 2  Waterford A (E. Hudson) 06:02.25 5.6% 00:14.34  06:02.25 00:05:43.00 00:00:19.25
5th 6 Long Beach Junior B (B. Wynne) 06:12.43 8.6% 00:10.18 06:12.43 00:05:43.00 00:00:29.43
6th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. C (M. Johnson) 06:12.69 8.7% 00:00.26  06:12.69 00:05:43.00 00:00:29.69
7th 7  Long Beach Junior D (L. Thompson) 07:43.03 35.0% 01:30.34 07:43.03 00:05:43.00 00:02:00.03
Race 15: Womens Freshman 4+ Final @ 04:30 PM
1st 5 Marin Rowing Association A (S. Lance) 05:25.66 05:25.66 00:05:25.66
2nd 6 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Rassouli) 05:31.34 1.7% 00:05.68 05:31.34 00:05:25.66 00:00:05.68
3rd 2  Oakland Strokes A (T. McCoy) 05:31.97 1.9% 00:00.63 05:31.97 00:05:25.66  00:00:06.31
4th 3 Oakland Strokes B (A. Gerrity) 05:34.50 2.7% 00:02.53  05:34.50 00:05:25.66  00:00:08.84
5th 4 Marin Rowing Association B (M. Kepler) 05:41.91 5.0% 00:07.41 05:41.91 00:05:25.66 00:00:16.25
6th 1 Los Gatos (R. Goldman) 05:59.66 10.4% 00:17.75 05:59.66 00:05:25.66  00:00:34.00
Race 19a: Mens Novice 1x Heat 1 @ 04:38 PM
1st 6 Baja California State (J. Quintero) 05:27.70 05:27.70 00:05:27.70
2nd 4 Long Beach Junior A (G. McBride) 05:43.39 4.8% 00:15.69 05:43.39 00:05:27.70  00:00:15.69
3rd 5 San Diego Rowing Club (C. Buckley) 06:05.88 11.7% 00:22.49 06:05.88 00:05:27.70  00:00:38.18
4th 2 Brophy (N. Gross) 06:22.79 16.8% 00:16.91 06:22.79 00:05:27.70  00:00:55.09
5th 1 Long Beach Junior C (D. Costa) 06:56.95 27.2% 00:34.16  06:56.95 00:05:27.70 00:01:29.25
6th 3  Stockton A (d. orona) 07:31.73 37.8% 00:34.78 07:31.73 00:05:27.70  00:02:04.03
Race 19b: Mens Novice 1x Heat 2 @ 04:46 PM
1st 3 Palo Alto (M. Gasparovic) 05:46.70 05:46.70 00:05:46.70
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior B (C. Olson) 05:51.76 1.5% 00:05.06 05:51.76 00:05:46.70 00:00:05.06
3rd 6 Long Beach Junior D (S. Halachian) 07:03.57 22.2% 01:11.81 07:03.57 00:05:46.70 00:01:16.87
4th 4 Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh (J. Famas) 07:43.57 33.7% 00:40.00 07:43.57 00:05:46.70 00:01:56.87
5 Stockton B (C. Clark) Scratch
Race 34a: Womens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 04:54 PM
1st 2 ZLAC Rowing Club (U. Granirer) 05:34.00 05:34.00 00:05:34.00
2nd 6 Long Beach Junior B (H. Levy) 05:42.28 2.5% 00:08.28 05:42.28 00:05:34.00 00:00:08.28
3rd 5 Los Gatos B (N. Tovey) 05:49.85 4.7% 00:07.57 05:49.85 00:05:34.00 00:00:15.85
4th 3 Marin Rowing Association (R. Ahn) 06:00.59 8.0% 00:10.74  06:00.59 00:05:34.00 00:00:26.59
5th 4 Stockton (G. Chien) 06:14.53 12.1% 00:13.94 06:14.53 00:05:34.00 00:00:40.53
1 Baja California State (A. Lopez) Scratch
Race 34b: Womens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 05:02 PM
1st 3  San Diego Rowing Club (C. Hooton) 05:22.52 05:22.52 00:05:22.52
2nd 4 Artemis A (M. Robles-Wong) 05:23.92 0.4% 00:01.40 05:23.92 00:05:22.52 00:00:01.40
3rd 2 Los Gatos A (O. Woodford-Berry) 05:43.27 6.4% 00:19.35 05:43.27 00:05:22.52  00:00:20.75
4th 1 Palo Alto (r. wood) 05:52.14 9.2% 00:08.87 05:52.14 00:05:22.52  00:00:29.62
5th 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (K. Sudbeck) 05:54.52 9.9% 00:02.38 05:54.52 00:05:22.52  00:00:32.00
5  Xavier Prep Crew (A. Slick) Scratch
Race 34c: Womens Jr Ltwt 2x Heat 3 @ 05:10 PM
1st 3 Long Beach Junior A (S. Edmondson) 05:26.02 05:26.02 00:05:26.02
2nd 5 RowlLA (A. Aiello) 05:28.20 0.7% 00:02.18  05:28.20 00:05:26.02 00:00:02.18
3rd 6 Artemis B (n. wynar) 05:32.08 1.9% 00:03.88 05:32.08 00:05:26.02 00:00:06.06
4th 2 Marina Aquatic Center (G. Shaw) 05:36.02 3.1% 00:03.94 05:36.02 00:05:26.02 00:00:10.00
5th 4 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (J. Bonnell) 05:45.74 6.0% 00:09.72 05:45.74 00:05:26.02 00:00:19.72
6th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. C (J. Hooks) 06:07.27 12.7% 00:21.53 06:07.27 00:05:26.02 00:00:41.25
Race 20a: Mens 1x Heat 1 @ 05:28 PM
1st 7  Newport (E. Placeholder10) 05:07.70 05:07.70 00:05:07.70
2nd 3 Palo Alto (j. blackwell) 05:10.14 0.8% 00:02.44 05:10.14 00:05:07.70  00:00:02.44
3rd 4 Brophy A (M. Hall) 05:11.11  1.1% 00:00.97 05:11.11 00:05:07.70 00:00:03.41
4th 5 Long Beach Junior (B. Freijanes) 05:37.49 9.7% 00:26.38  05:37.49 00:05:07.70  00:00:29.79
5th 2 Los Gatos A (A. Azizi) 05:41.95 11.1% 00:04.46 05:41.95 00:05:07.70  00:00:34.25
6th 1 Casitas Rowing B (H. Godfrey) 05:43.61 11.7% 00:01.66 05:43.61 00:05:07.70 00:00:35.91
7th 6  Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh B (K. Bermoy) 06:35.92 28.7% 00:52.31  06:35.92 00:05:07.70 00:01:28.22

Race 20b: Mens 1x Heat 2 @ 05:36 PM
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1st 3 Casitas Rowing A (J. Coert) 05:20.09 05:20.09 00:05:20.09

2nd 5 San Diego Rowing Club A (P. Feuge) 05:39.59 6.1% 00:19.50 05:39.59 00:05:20.09 00:00:19.50

3rd 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (A. Sanghvi) 05:53.03 10.3% 00:13.44 05:53.03 00:05:20.09 00:00:32.94

4th 7  Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh C (C. Hargrove) 05:53.24 10.4% 00:00.21  05:53.24 00:05:20.09 00:00:33.15

5th 4 CCHS Crew (C. Kissell) 05:55.68 11.1% 00:02.44 05:55.68 00:05:20.09  00:00:35.59

6th 6 Los Gatos B (l. Fourie) 06:00.37 12.6% 00:04.69 06:00.37 00:05:20.09  00:00:40.28

7th 2  Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh A (J. Holevar) 06:33.21 22.8% 00:32.84 06:33.21 00:05:20.09 00:01:13.12
Race 20c: Mens 1x Heat 3 @ 05:44 PM

1st 4  Baja California State (L. GARCIA) 05:15.30 05:15.30 00:05:15.30

2nd 3 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (s. crimmins) 05:17.65 0.7% 00:02.35 05:17.65 00:05:15.30 00:00:02.35

3rd 1 San Diego Rowing Club B (W. Drummond) 05:28.30 4.1% 00:10.65 05:28.30 00:05:15.30 00:00:13.00

4th 2 Brophy B (S. McMahon) 05:33.05 5.6% 00:04.75 05:33.05 00:05:15.30  00:00:17.75

5th 5 Artemis (E. Solomon) 05:41.42 8.3% 00:08.37 05:41.42 00:05:15.30 00:00:26.12

6th 6  Stockton (Z. Graham) 05:44.95 9.4% 00:03.53 05:44.95 00:05:15.30 00:00:29.65

7th 7  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. C (R. Hearn) 06:08.14 16.8% 00:23.19 06:08.14 00:05:15.30 00:00:52.84
Race 21a: Mens JV 4+ Heat 1 @ 05:52 PM

1st 5 Long Beach Junior B (A. Geller) 04:53.70 04:53.70 00:04:53.70

2nd 3 Los Gatos A (R. Donahue) 04:57.32 1.2% 00:03.62 04:57.32 00:04:53.70  00:00:03.62

3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Ruddell) 05:06.14 4.2% 00:08.82 05:06.14 00:04:53.70 00:00:12.44

4th 2 Brophy (T. Meekin) 05:21.23 9.4% 00:15.09 05:21.23 00:04:53.70 00:00:27.53
Race 21b: Mens JV 4+ Heat 2 @ 06:00 PM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (N. Lee) 04:51.39 04:51.39 00:04:51.39

2nd 5 Los Gatos B (l. Fourie) 04:57.93 2.2% 00:06.54 04:57.93 00:04:51.39  00:00:06.54

3rd 3  San Diego Rowing Club (M. Wayne) 04:59.42 2.8% 00:01.49 04:59.42 00:04:51.39  00:00:08.03

4th 2  Stockton (C. Gaal) 05:25.70 11.8% 00:26.28 05:25.70 00:04:51.39  00:00:34.31
Race 16: Mens Freshman 4+ Final @ 06:24 PM

1st 5 Marin Rowing Association (M. Press) 04:45.80 04:45.80 00:04:45.80

2nd 4 San Diego Rowing Club (G. Danninger) 04:50.89 1.8% 00:05.09 04:50.89 00:04:45.80 00:00:05.09

3rd 2 Oakland Strokes (B. Purtill) 04:52.96 2.5% 00:02.07 04:52.96 00:04:45.80 00:00:07.16

4th 6 Los Gatos (J. Lloyd) 04:54.33  3.0% 00:01.37 04:54.33 00:04:45.80 00:00:08.53

5th 3 Casitas Rowing A (J. Beguelin) 05:05.39 6.9% 00:11.06 05:05.39 00:04:45.80 00:00:19.59

6th 1 Marina Aquatic Center (K. choe) 05:15.46 10.4% 00:10.07 05:15.46 00:04:45.80 00:00:29.66
Race 17: Womens 1x Final @ 06:32 PM

1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (E. Dubuis) 05:37.33 05:37.33 00:05:37.33

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior A (S. Toms) 05:39.67 0.7% 00:02.34  05:39.67 00:05:37.33  00:00:02.34

3rd 6 Newport (S. Clark) 05:41.80 1.3% 00:02.13  05:41.80 00:05:37.33  00:00:04.47

4th 2 Baja California State (I. Ledezma) 05:42.05 1.4% 00:00.25 05:42.05 00:05:37.33  00:00:04.72

5th 5  Xavier Prep Crew (K. Douds) 05:52.45 4.5% 00:10.40 05:52.45 00:05:37.33 00:00:15.12

6th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (R. Borden) 05:53.96 4.9% 00:01.51 05:53.96 00:05:37.33 00:00:16.63
Race 18: Mens Jr Ltwt 2x Final @ 06:40 PM

1st 3 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (T. Day) 04:40.60 04:40.60 00:04:40.60

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior A (N. LaBarba) 04:42.95 0.8% 00:02.35 04:42.95 00:04:40.60 00:00:02.35

3rd 7  California Yacht A (A. Bliss) 04:43.10 0.9% 00:00.15 04:43.10 00:04:40.60 00:00:02.50

4th 5  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (C. Harris) 04:43.97 1.2% 00:00.87 04:43.97 00:04:40.60 00:00:03.37

5th 6 California Yacht B (A. Brown) 04:49.10 3.0% 00:05.13  04:49.10 00:04:40.60 00:00:08.50

6th 2 Brophy (B. Bloebaum) 04:58.73 6.5% 00:09.63 04:58.73 00:04:40.60 00:00:18.13
Race 19: Mens Novice 1x Final @ 06:48 PM

1st 3 Baja California State (J. Quintero) 05:17.10 05:17.10 00:05:17.10

2nd 4 Palo Alto (M. Gasparovic) 05:28.79 3.7% 00:11.69 05:28.79 00:05:17.10 00:00:11.69

3rd 5 Long Beach Junior A (G. McBride) 05:36.23 6.0% 00:07.44 05:36.23 00:05:17.10  00:00:19.13

4th 1 San Diego Rowing Club (C. Buckley) 05:40.64 7.4% 00:04.41 05:40.64 00:05:17.10  00:00:23.54

5th 2 Long Beach Junior B (C. Olson) 05:43.73 8.4% 00:03.09 05:43.73 00:05:17.10  00:00:26.63

6 Long Beach Junior D (S. Halachian) Did Not
Finish

Race 20: Mens 1x Final @ 06:56 PM

1st 4 Newport (E. Placeholder10) 05:00.62 05:00.62 00:05:00.62

2nd 2 Casitas Rowing A (J. Coert) 05:02.80 0.7% 00:02.18  05:02.80 00:05:00.62 00:00:02.18

3rd 3 Baja California State (L. GARCIA) 05:04.00 1.1% 00:01.20 05:04.00 00:05:00.62 00:00:03.38

4th 1 Palo Alto (j. blackwell) 05:06.56 2.0% 00:02.56 05:06.56 00:05:00.62 00:00:05.94

5th 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (s. crimmins) 05:12.93 4.1% 00:06.37 05:12.93 00:05:00.62 00:00:12.31

6th 5 San Diego Rowing Club A (P. Feuge) 05:44.90 14.7% 00:31.97 05:44.90 00:05:00.62 00:00:44.28

Race 21: Mens JV 4+ Final @ 07:04 PM
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1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (N. Lee) 04:38.50 04:38.50 00:04:38.50

2nd 5 Los Gatos A (R. Donahue) 04:42.06 1.3% 00:03.56 04:42.06 00:04:38.50 00:00:03.56

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior B (A. Geller) 04:47.53 3.2% 00:05.47 04:47.53 00:04:38.50 00:00:09.03

4th 6 San Diego Rowing Club (M. Wayne) 04:50.87 4.4% 00:03.34 04:50.87 00:04:38.50 00:00:12.37

5th 1 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Ruddell) 04:52.10 4.9% 00:01.23 04:52.10 00:04:38.50 00:00:13.60

6th 2 Los Gatos B (l. Fourie) 04:53.00 5.2% 00:00.90 04:53.00 00:04:38.50 00:00:14.50
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